
B U D p T  FOR T,fi - 4~1~4' ORDINANCE 358 
The fol lowing Ordinance w a s  in t roduced by Alderman Ratzlaff: 

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR TIIE C I T Y  OF LAS ANIMAS, 
COLORADO, FOR TI33 FISCAL YEAR BBGINMING ON THE FIRST DAY OF 
JANUARY, 1966, AND ENDING ON THE LAST DAY OF DECEMBER, 1966,  
ESTIMBhTING THE AMOUNT OF MONEY TO BE NECESSARY TO B E  RAISED 
FROM THE TAX LEXY BASED ON SAID BUDGET SO ADOPTED: ESTIMATING 
THE AMOUNT OF MONEY TO BE DERERImD FROM OTHER REVENUE SOURCES; 
AND SETTING FORTH THE DTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITUAES FOR EACH FUND. 

WKEREAS, t h e  C i t y  Treasurer ,  Frank H. Vandiver, and Budget 
Of f i ce r ,  des ignated to prepare  t h e  annua l  budget f o r  t h e  City 
of Las Animas, Colorado, fo r  the f i s c a l  yea& beginning January 
1, 1966, and ending December 31, 1966, has prepared s a i d  budget 
and submit ted i t  t o  t h e  C i ty  Council ,  and 

WHEREAS, t h e  C i t y  Council ha ld  a pub l i c  h e a r i n g  on s a i d  
budget on the 4 t h  d a y  of October, 1966. 

AND, WHEREAS, the assessed'  v a l u a t i o n  of the t a x a b l e  property 
f o r  the year  1966 i n  t h e  City of L a s  animas, as r e t u r n e d  b y  
t h e  County Assessor of Bent County, Colorado, is  t h e  sum of t 
$2,640, 842. OOL 





NOW, TKEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THI$ 
CITY OF LAS ANIMAS, COLORADO: 

Section 1: That the estimared revenbe for the various funds 
of the City of Las Animas is: 

General Fund -- 
From unappropriated surplus 
From property taxes 

From other revenues sources 

Library Fund - - 
From unappropriated surplus 
From property taxes 
From other sources 

Water Works .Fund - - 
From unappropriated surplus 
Water Service Charges 
Other sourceg 

Sewer Fund - - 
From unappropriated surplus 
From sewer services charges 
From other sources 

Municigal Hall Rental Fund - - 
From unappropriated surplus 3,000.00 
From r nt from autonomous agancies 3,720.00 

< " From rent from city administrative . ' * -  J *  ' 
department 

Municipal Servides Revolving Fund $ 5,000.00 

Section 2:- That the estimated expenditures for each fund 
of the City of Las Animas are a s follows: 

General Fund 127,690.00 
Library Fund 8,325.00 
Water Works Fund 

(1) Operations 59 , 347 50 
( 2 )  Water Revenue Bond & Int 12,652.50 

Sewer find 14,000.00 
Municipal Hall Rental Fund 9,980.00 
Municipal Services R,volviry: Fund 5,000.00 

S,ctlon That the budget for the City of Las Animas, Colorado, 
for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 1966, and ending 
December 31, 1966, as heretofore submitted to the City Council 
by Frank H. Vandiver, Budget Officer and as changed and amended 
by said City Council as set out above, be and the same her b 
1s adopted and a~proved as the budget for the Gity of Las %nxm as 
lor sald fiscal year. 

I 

- - - - _ _  -__-- _--- -- - 



Sec t ion  4: That the  'zhldget h e r e i n  approved and adopted s h a l l  
be s igned  by t h e  Mayor and t h e  C i t y  Clerk ,  and made a p a r t  
of t h e  p u b l i c  r e c o r d s  of t h e  Ci ty .  \ 

INTORDUCXD, HEAD AND ADOPTED ON FIRST READING T H I S  FOURTH 
DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1965. 

A t t e s t :  

s.s Iieonard Hudnal l ,  Br. 
'"'ay o r  

Vgra Wygle j~ lde r rnan  R a t z l a f f  moved f o r  t h e  adopt ion  of t h e  Ordinance 
C i t y  Cle rk  ) seconded by Alderman Canf ie ld .  Upon v o t e ,  5 members 
voted i n  f avo r  t h e  motion w a s  c a r r i e d ,  Alderman Robinson h t r o d u c e d  
t h e  fo l lowing  Ord inance .APPROPRIA~I~~  O ~ I N A N C E  


